connective



101662876

PATENT

4.2	-0/
-----	-----

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

APR

PAIENIS UNLY			
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type_		
□ New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☑ Change of Name		
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐		
☐ Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government		
Reel #: Frame #:			
Reel #: 9772 Frame #: 0553	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Exact Laboratories, Inc.	2/12/99		
Name	/ /		
Name	/ /		
Name			
Name			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party	_ Wark it additional hames of federaling parties attached		
Name (line 1) Exact Sciences Corporation	☐ If document to be recorded		
	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not		
(i) (i) (ii) (ii) (ii) (ii) (ii) (ii) (domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) 63 Great Road	domestic representative is		
Address (line 2)	attached. (Designation must		
Addiess (iiiie 2)	be a separate document from		
Address (line 3) Maynard MA	01754 Assignment)		
City State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	DE LIGE ONLY		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0345

	Page 2	PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addre			
Area	Code and Telephone Number (617) 248-7000		
Name Patent Administrat	or		
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & T	hibeault, LLP		
Address (line 2) High Street Tower			
Address (line 3) 125 High Street			
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110			
Pages Enter the total number of p	ages of the attached conveyance document		
including any attachments.		3	
Application Number(s)			
Patent Application Num	ber(s) Patent 5,952,178	Number(s)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	PCT	PCT	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number # 20-0531			
	Authorization to charge additional fee		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Patrick R. H. Waller			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0346

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LAPIDUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "EXACT LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 0937943

DATE: 01-26-01

2479901 8310

010042399

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0347

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 2

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 1998, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXACT LABORATORIES, INC." TO "EXACT CORPORATION", FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2000, AT 10, O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXACT CORPORATION" TO "EXACT SCIENCES CORPORATION", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID
CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE



Varriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2479901 8310

010042399

AUTHENTICATION: 0937943

DATE: 01-26-01

PATENT

REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0348

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 3

AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.





Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2479901 8310

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

010042399

AUTHENTICATION: 0937943

DATE: 01-26-01

PATENT

REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0349